
 
 
 

DCC STAFF PHONE LIST 
 
 
 
 

Fax: 937-260-4463 
 
 

STAFF 
MEMBER TITLE OFFICE 

PHONE EMAIL 

Lynn Bollenbacher Event Manager 937-535-5314 lbollenbacher@daytonconvention.com 

Wilton Bunn Operations Manager 937-535-5306 wbunn@daytonconvention.com 

Theresa Carroll Food and Beverage Director 937-535-5315 tcarroll@daytonconvention.com 

Mark Ceccio Executive Chef 937-535-5304 mceccio@daytonconvention.com 

Christina Combs, CMP Senior Sales Manager 937-535-5316 ccombs@daytonconvention.com 

Patrice Dates Event Manager 937-535-5308 pdates@daytonconvention.com 

Kelli Donahoe, CMP General Manager 937-535-5303 kdonahoe@daytonconvention.com 

Misti Foreman Operations Coordinator 937-535-5318 mforeman@daytonconvention.com 

Laice Hurr Event Manager 937-535-5313 lhurr@daytonconvention.com 

Main DCC Number Front Desk 937-535-5300  

Matt Marconi Sous Chef 937-535-5318 mmarconi@daytonconvention.com 

Kevin McCarty Accounting Manager 937-535-5311 kmccarty@daytonconvention.com 

Kim McKee Front Desk 937-535-5318 kmckee@daytonconvention.com 

Molly Minnick Catering Manager 937-535-5305 mminnick@daytonconvention.com 

Kristin Moore Sales Manager 937-535-5307 kmoore@daytonconvention.com 

Tommy Neth Building Engineer 937-535-5312 tneth@daytonconvention.com 

Tyler Neth Building Maintenance 937-535-5312 
  

Security Building Security 937-535-5301 Security@daytonconvention.com 

Kyran Taylor Banquet Captain 937-535-5318 ktaylor@daytonconvention.com 

Kathy Vanover Accounting Coordinator 937-535-5317 kvanover@daytonconvention.com 

Joe Wynn Mills James 937-535-5316 jwynn@mjp.com 
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